
>r 
^ • * RECEIVED-DOCKETING 01V 

BRAINARD GAS CORP. 
8500 Station Street Suite 100 7BmcR>-9 PH-felf i 
Mentor,OH44060 ZBBBSEP t f n JJ l b 

PUCO 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Docketing-13* Floor 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

RE: Case No. 08-206-GA-GCR and 89-8039-GA-TRF 

Attn Docketing: 

Brainard Gas Corp C^Brainard^') herein sulimits the following: 

1. For filing in Case No. 89-8039-GA.TRF four (4) copies of its OCR 
tariff ^ e e t in compliance with Rule 4901:I-14» O.A.C., effective £<»* 
billing purposes Septembw 1,2008. The enclosed tariflF, Twenty-fifth 
Revised Sheet No. 2 supersedes existing tariff, Twenty-fourth Revised 
Sheet No. 2, which is hereby withdrawn. 

2. For filing in Case No. 08-206-GA-GCR an original and sevoi (7) 
copies of tbe OCR calculation rates to be effective for billing purposes 
on September 1,2008. 

Thank you for your attention in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Dawn N. Opara 
Accountant 
Brainard Gas Corp. 

Tnl» IB t o ottrtiCy t t a t t ^ iJMif«v appMrinsr a r e a s 
acotLzat* and cooplvta raproduotioa of a case f l l a 
documant de l lverod in tha raffular courao of bu0|jiiBaa 



P U R C H A S E D G A S A D J U S T M E N T 

Brainard Gas Corp 

EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) 
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCIUATION ADJUSTMENT (RA) 
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA) 

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE (OCR) • EGC * RA + AA 

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE EFFECTIVE DATES: 9/1^08 - 9/30/08 

rKlii^RT tsAb b Jl-r» JcRS EAPECTED GAS COST 
UTILITY PRODUCTION EXPECTED GAS COST 
INCLUDABLE PROPANCE EXPECTED GAS COST 

TOTAL ANNUAL EXPECTED GAS COST 
TOTAL ANNUAL SALES 
EXPECTED GAS COST (EGG) RATE 

-K. -..?. K.._!'_.._AR lONADJUSTMENT 
PREVIOUS QTRLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT 
2nd PREVIOUS QTRLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT 
3rd PREVIOUS QTRLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT 
SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA) 

' ' - 7 

PREVIOUS QRTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 
2nd PREVIOUS QRTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 
3rd PREVIOUS QRTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 
ACTUAL ADJUSMENT (AA) 

$/MCF 
$/MCP 
$/MCF 
$/MCF 

3 
S 

MCF 
f/MCF 

$>MCF 
$/MCF 
$/MCF 
$/MCF 
$/MCF 

S/MCF 
S/MCP 
$/MCF 
S/MCF 

S 9.4097 
$ (0.1189) 
$ Q.1060 
¥ 9.3968 

$161,408 

161.408 
17,153 
9.4097 

$ (0.1183) 

$ (0.1180) 

0.1262 
0.0056 
(0.0867) 
0.0609 
0.1060 

THIS MONTHLY REPORT FILED PURSUANTTO ORDER 0B-20B-GA-GCR OF THE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISION OF OHiO, DA OCTOBER 11,1978 

DATE FILED: S/JI 9 /^8 BY: A?^y^^^3^i2/gigL 
Dawn N. Opera, Accauntat(t 

Summary 



P U R C H A S E D G A S A D J U S T M E N T 

Brainard Gas Corp 

EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) 
SUPPLIER ReFUND AND RECONCIUATION ADJUSTMENT (RA) 
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA) 

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE |SCR|« EOC + RA + AA 

$/MCF 
S/MCF 
f/MCF 
$/MCF 

9.4097 
(0.1189) 
0.1080 
9.3968 

GAS COST ReCOVERY RATE EFFECTIVE DATES: 9/1 /D8 - 9/30/08 

»r - 1 ^ * ^ 

PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS EXPECTED GAS COST 
UTILITY PRODUCTION EXPECTED GAS COST 
INCLUDABLE PROPANCE EXPECTED GAS COST 

TOTAL ANNUAL EXPECTED GAS COST 
TOTAL ANNUALSALES 
EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) RATE 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

MCF. 

vwcw 

9 

% 
S 

$ 

$161,408 

-
-

161,408 
17.153 
9^1097 

PREVIOUS QTRLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT 
2nd PREVIOUS QTRLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT 
3rd PREVIOUS QTRLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT 
SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA) 

mmm SfluICF 
$/MCF 
SflUJCF 

$/MCF 
5 M C F 

mm 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

m^mm 
~ 
-

(0.1189) 

(0.1189) 

ĥ? 
J ! * - \ : : j . v . " r S " 

CURRENT QR1 LY A(J I UALflUJUS I WltN 1 
PREVIOUS QRTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 
2nd PREVIOUS QRTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 
3fd PREVIOUS QRTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 
ACTUAL ADJUSMENT (AA) 

si^ssssHHiMisMii^^ 
$/MCF 
$/MCF 
S/MCF 
S/hflCF 
S/MCF 

. S 

f 

0.1262 
0.0058 

(0.0867) 
0.0609 
0.1060 

THIS MONTHLY REPORT FILED PURSUANTTO ORDER 08-206-GA-GCR OF THE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISION OF OHIO, DA OCTOBER 11.1978 

DATE FILED: BY: 

Dawn N. Opara, Accountant 

Summary 



SCHEDULE! PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 
BRAINARD GAS CORPORATION 
EXPECTED GAS COST RATE CALCULATION 

PAGE 2 OF 5 

DETAILS FOR THE EGC RATE IN EFFECT AS OF SEPTEMBER 1,2008 AND THE 
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31. 2008 

SUPPLIER NAME RESERVATION COMMODITY MISC. TOTAL 

(A) CITY GATE 1061 7 

COBRA pipeline 

$0 $ 152,831.00 

6.576.70 0 

$0 

0 $ 

$152,831 

8.576.70 

TOTAL INTERSTATE PIPELINE SUPPLIERS $8,577 $152,831 $0 $161,408 

(B) LOCAL PRODUCTION 

TOTAL PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS 

TOTAL UTILITY PRODUCTION (ATTACH DETAILS) 

$8,577 $152,831 $0 $161,408 

TOTAL EXPECTED GAS COST AMOUNT $161,408 



SCHEDULE II PAGE 3 OF 5 PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 
BRAINARD GAS CORPORATION 
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT 

DETAILS FOR THE EGC RATE IN EFFECT AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2008 AND THE 
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31. 2008 

JURISDICTIONAL SALES:TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 03/31/08 
TOTAL SALES-.TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 03/31/08 

RATIO OF JURISDICTIONAL SALES TO TOTAL SALES RATIO 

SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED DURING THREE MONTH PERIOD 

JURISDICTIONAL SHARE OF SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED 

RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS ORDERED DURING QUARTER 

TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJ. 

INTEREST FACTOR 

REFUNDS & RECONCILIATION ADJ. INCLUDING INTEREST 

JURISDICTIONAL SALES:TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 03/31/08 

CURRENT SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJ. 

MCF 
MCF 

17,153 
17.153 

100% 

$0 

$0 

$0 

1.0560 

$0 

MCF 

$/MCF 

17,153 

$0.0000 

DETAILS OF REFUNDS / ADJUSTMENT 
RECEIVED / ORDERED DURING THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31,2008 

SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED DURING QUARTER 

TOTAL SUPPLIER REFUNDS 

RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS ORDERED DURING QUARTER 

SEE SCHEDULE 
11-1 

$0 
_ _ 

$0 

TOTAL RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS $0 



SCHEDULE Ill-A PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 
BRAINARD GAS CORPORATION 
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 

PAGE 4 OF 5 

DETAILS FOR THE EGC RATE IN EFFECT AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2008 AND T 
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31. 200f 

"*- ' - ' ' ' '-^''''^'^^'^^'MMI 
I ' P'AhricLJgi^^^ 

i supp i rwo i-^riL-pERiStJoRs^^mil 
rri.iiv!Mr\r O M O o u r r i _ i c o 

UTILITY PRODUCTION 
INCLUDABLE PROPANE 
OTHER VOLUMES - SPECIFY 
STORAGE (NET)=(IN) OUT 

TOTAL SUPPLY VOLUMES 

M M M M l i M 
^ ^ H ^ ^ m i 

H 
MCF 
MCF 
MCF 
MCF 
MCF 
MCF 

MONTH 
Jan-08 

6432.8 
0 

0 

6,433 

MONTH 
Feb-08 

1725 
0 

0 

1,725 

MONTH 
Mar-08 

2721.6 
0 

0 

2,722 

PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIES 
UTILITY PRODUCTION 
LIFO ADJUSTMENT 
INTEREST ON LIFO ADJUSTMENT 
OTHER VOLUMES - SPECIFY 
STORAGE (NET)=(1N) OUT 

TOTAL SUPPLY COST 

50.706 17,706 

50.706 17,706 

27,829 

27,829 

JURISDICTIONAL 
NON-JURISDICTIONAL 
OTHER VOLUMES (SPECIFY) 

TOTAL SALES VOLUME 

(SUPPLY $/SALES MCF) 
LESS:EGC IN EFFECT FOR MONTH 

DIFFERENCE 
TIMES : JURISDICTIONAL SALES 

MONTHLY COST DIFFERENCE 

BALANCE ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE IV-A 

MCF 
MCF 
MCF 
MCF 

$/MCF 
$/MCF 
$/MCF 
MCF 

^^B^i^M 
COST DIFFERENCE FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD 
JURISDICTIONAL SALES:TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 

3.345 
0 
0 

3,564 
0 
0 

3,001 
0 
0 

3,345 

$15.1578 
8,8609 

$6.2969 
3,345 

$21,064 

3,564 

$4.9683 
9.3805 

($4.4122) 
3.564 

($15,724) 

3.001 

$9.2720 
10.2150 

($0.9430) 
3,001 

($2,830) 

($345) 

1 

3/31/2008 
$2,165 
17,153 

CURRENT QUARTER ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT $0.1262 



SCHEDULE IV-A PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT PAGE 5 OF 5 
BRAINARD GAS CORPORATION 
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT 

DETAILS FOR THE EGC RATE IN EFFECT AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2008 
VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31. 2008 

COST DIFFERENCE BETWEEN BOOK AND EFFECTIVE EGC AS USED TO COMPUTE AA $ 1.139.00 
OF THE OCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE 
OCR. 

LESS : DOLLAR AMOUNT RESULTING FROM THE AA OF $ .0865/itCF AS USED TO 
COMPUTE THE OCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY 
EFFECTIVE GCR TIMES THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES OF 17153 MCF FOR THE 
PERIOD BETWEEN THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CURRENT GCR RATE AND THE 
EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE GCR RATE IN EFFECT APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR PRIOR 
TO THE CURRENT RATE. $1.484 

BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE AA 

DOLLAR AMOUNT OF SUPPLIER REFUNDS AND COMMISSION ORDERED RECONCILIATION 
ADJUSTMENTS AS USED TO COMPUTE THE RA OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR 
QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE GCR. 45TH QTR $0 

LESS : DOLLAR AMOUNT RESULTING FROM UNIT RATE FOR SUPPLIER REFUNDS AND 
RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS OF $.000/MCF AS USED TO COMPUTE THE RA 
OF THE GCR IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE 
GCR TIMES THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES OF 19,837 MCF FOR THE PERIOD 
THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CURRENT GCR RATE AND THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF 
GCR RATE IN EFFECT APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR PRIOR TO THE CURRENT RATE. $0 

BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE RA $0 

DOLLAR AMOUNT OF BALANCE ADJUSTMENT AS USED TO COMPUTE THE BA OF THE 
THE GCR IN EFFECT ONE QUARTER PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE GCR. 
45TH QTR 

LESS : DOLLAR AMOUNT RESULTING FROM THE BA OF $ 0,00/MCF AS USED 
TO COMPUTE THE GCR IN EFFECT ONE QUARTER PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY 
EFFECTIVE GCR TIMES THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES OF 13,630 MCF FOR 
THE PERIOD BETWEEN THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CURRENT GCR RATE AND 
THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE GCR RATE IN EFFECT IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO 
THE CURRENT RATE. | $0 

BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE BA j $0 

TOTAL BALANCE ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT \ ($345) 


