FILE

BRAINARD GAS CORP. 8500 Station Street Suite 100 Mentor, OH 44060 RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV

2000 SEP -2 PH 3: 16

PUCO

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Docketing – 13th Floor 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: Case No. 08-206-GA-GCR and 89-8039-GA-TRF

Attn Docketing:

Brainard Gas Corp ("Brainard") herein submits the following:

- For filing in Case No. 89-8039-GA-TRF four (4) copies of its GCR tariff sheet in compliance with Rule 4901:1-14, O.A.C., effective for billing purposes September 1, 2008. The enclosed tariff, Twenty-fifth Revised Sheet No. 2 supersedes existing tariff, Twenty-fourth Revised Sheet No. 2, which is hereby withdrawn.
- 2. For filing in Case No. 08-206-GA-GCR an original and seven (7) copies of the GCR calculation rates to be effective for billing purposes on September 1, 2008.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Sincerely,

in n. apara

Dawn N. Opara Accountant Brainard Gas Corp.

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business fechnician _____ Bate Processed ______,

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

Brainard Gas Corp

於這些認識的認識。 這些是一個人的的後期,這個人的的人類的是一個人的。 是一個人的人類的人類的人類的。 是一個人的人類的人類的人類的人類的人類的是一個人的人類的人類的人類的人類的。 是一個人的人類的人類的人類的人類的人類的人類的人類的人類的人類的人類的人類的人類的人類			and compared to any star it.
	<u>i ga</u>		
EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC)	\$/MCF	\$	9.4097
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA)	\$/MCF	\$	(0.1189)
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA)	\$/MCF	_\$	0.1060
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE (GCR) = EGC + RA + AA	\$/MCF	Ş	9.3968

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE EFFECTIVE DATES: 9/1/08 - 9/30/08

	PARTICIPAL PARTIES		
		4	
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS EXPECTED GAS COST	\$		\$151,408
UTILITY PRODUCTION EXPECTED GAS COST	\$	\$	-
INCLUDABLE PROPANCE EXPECTED GAS COST	3	\$	•
TOTAL ANNUAL EXPECTED GAS COST	\$	\$	161,408
TOTAL ANNUAL SALES	MCF		17,153
EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) RATE	\$/MCF	\$	9.4097
· ·			

	的影響的自己	1971.0	
CURRENT QTRLY SUPPLIER RERUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT	\$/MCF	\$	-
PREVIOUS OTRLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT	_ \$/MCF	5	-
2nd PREVIOUS QTRLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT	\$/MCF	\$	(0.1189)
3rd PREVIOUS QTRLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT	SANCE		
SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA)	SMCF	\$	(0.1189)

	Stell 11 1 Stell Stell and a star support			
	Courses a strategic and	國國和中華		A COULDE
CURRENT ORTLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT		\$/MCF	\$	0.1262
PREVIOUS ORITLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT		SMICF	•	0.0056
2nd PREVIOUS QRTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT		ŞMCF		(0.0867)
3rd PREVIOUS ORTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT		SMICF		0,0609
ACTUAL ADJUSMENT (AA)		SMCF	\$	0.1060

THIS MONTHLY REPORT FILED PURSUANT TO ORDER 08-206-GA-GCR OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISION OF OHIO, DA OCTOBER 11, 1978

8129108 DATE FILED:

yana BY: 27. Kaun Dawn N. Opana, Accountant

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

Brainard Gas Corp

		÷.	
			医温秋静 空
EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC)	\$/MCF	\$	9,4097
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA)	\$/MCF	\$	(0.1189)
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA)	\$/MCF	<u>.</u> \$	0.1060
GAS COST RECOVERY RATE (GCR) # EGC + RA + AA	\$/MCF	\$	9,3968

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE EFFECTIVE DATES: 9/1/08 - 9/30/08

	•		
			ين کر ک
We can also an example to an example of the second	a an		We lake t
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS EXPECTED GAS COST	\$		\$181,408
UTILITY PRODUCTION EXPECTED GAS COST	\$	5	-
INCLUDABLE PROPANCE EXPECTED GAS COST	\$	5	-
TOTAL ANNUAL EXPECTED GAS COST	\$	\$	161,408
TOTAL ANNUAL SALES	MCF		17,153
EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) RATE	SMCF	\$	9,4097

STATES SUPERING AND A SCIENCE AND A SECONDER AND A SUBJECT SUCCESSION AND A SUBJECT S			
CURRENT OTRLY SUPPLIER RERUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT	SMCF	\$ \$	-
PREVIOUS QTRLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT 2nd PREVIOUS QTRLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT	\$/MCF \$/MCF	\$ \$	- (0.1189)
3rd PREVIOUS QTRLY REPORTED SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA)	S/MCF S/MCF	\$	(0.1189)

	(del da ser		
CURRENT QRTLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT	S/MCF	\$	0,1262
PREVIOUS ORTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT	\$/MCF		0.0056
2nd PREVIOUS ORTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 3rd PREVIOUS ORTLY REPORTED ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT	\$/MCF \$/MCF		(0.0867) 0.0609
ACTUAL ADJUSMENT (AA)	S/MCF	\$	0.1060
		•	

THIS MONTHLY REPORT FILED PURSUANT TO ORDER 08-206-GA-GCR OF THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISION OF OHIO, DA OCTOBER 11, 1978

DATE FILED:

.

BY: Dawn N. Opere, Accountant

SCHEDULEI

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT BRAINARD GAS CORPORATION EXPECTED GAS COST RATE CALCULATION

PAGE 2 OF 5

DETAILS FOR THE EGC RATE IN EFFECT AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2008 AND THE VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2008

SUPPLIER NAME	RES	ERVATION	COMMODITY	MISC.	TOTAL
PRIMARX FASISOLERS FRS					
(A) CITY GATE 1061 7		\$0	\$ 152,831.00	\$0	\$152,831
COBRA Pipeline	\$	8,576.70	0	0\$	8,576.70
TOTAL INTERSTATE PIPELINE SUPPLIERS		\$8,577	\$152,831	\$0	\$161,408
(B) LOCAL PRODUCTION	•				
TOTAL PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS		\$8,577	\$152,831	\$0	\$161,408
UTILITY AND DUSTION 244					
TOTAL UTILITY PRODUCTION (ATTACH DETAILS)					0
TOTAL EXP	ECTED G	AS COST AM	ount		\$161,408

SCHEDULE II

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT P BRAINARD GAS CORPORATION SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT

PAGE 3 OF 5

DETAILS FOR THE EGC RATE IN EFFECT AS OF SEPTEMBER 1, 2008 AND THE VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2008

JURISDICTIONAL SALES: TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 03/31/08 TOTAL SALES: TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 03/31/08	MCF MCF	17,153 17,153
RATIO OF JURISDICTIONAL SALES TO TOTAL SALES	RATIO	100%
SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED DURING THREE MONTH PERIOD	D	\$0
JURISDICTIONAL SHARE OF SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED	•	\$0
RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS ORDERED DURING QUARTER		
TOTAL JURISDICTIONAL REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJ.		\$0
INTEREST FACTOR		1.0550
REFUNDS & RECONCILIATION ADJ. INCLUDING INTEREST		\$0
JURISDICTIONAL SALES: TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 03/31/08	MCF	17,153
CURRENT SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJ.	\$/MCF	\$0.0000

DETAILS OF REFUNDS / ADJUSTMENT

RECEIVED / ORDERED DURING THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2008

SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED DURING QUARTER	SEE SCHEDULE II-1 \$0
TOTAL SUPPLIER REFUNDS	\$0
RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS ORDERED DURING QUARTER	\$0
TOTAL RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS	\$0

SCHEDULE III-A

SUPPLEY VOLUME

STORAGE (NET)=(IN) OUT

TOTAL SUPPLY COST

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT **BRAINARD GAS CORPORATION** ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT

PAGE 4 OF 5

DETAILS FOR THE VOLUME FO				R 1, 2008 AND T MARCH 31, 2008
and the second sec		MONTH Jan-08	MONTH Feb-08	MONTH Mar-08
SUPPLIES	MCF	6422.0	4705	9704 B
JUTION	MCF	6432.8	1725	2721.6

PRIMARY GAS S UTILITY PRODUC **INCLUDABLE PROPANE** 0 MCF Ö 0 **OTHER VOLUMES - SPECIFY** MCF 0 0 0 STORAGE (NET)=(IN) OUT MCF TOTAL SUPPLY VOLUMES MCF 6,433 1,725 2,722 SUPERINATION STREET FOR SUCCESS PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIES 50,706 17,706 27,829 \$ UTILITY PRODUCTION \$ LIFO ADJUSTMENT \$ \$ INTEREST ON LIFO ADJUSTMENT 0 0 0 **OTHER VOLUMES - SPECIFY** \$ 0 0 0

50,706

17,706

SAUSSIVELEMES	MCF	3,345	3,564	3,001
NON-JURISDICTIONAL	MCF	-,	0	0
OTHER VOLUMES (SPECIFY)	MCF	0	0	0
TOTAL SALES VOLUME	MCF	3,345	3,564	3,001

\$

\$

UNIMERIO & CONTRACTOR				
(SUPPLY \$/SALES MCF)	\$/MCF	\$15.1578	\$4.9683	\$9.2720
LESS: EGC IN EFFECT FOR MONTH	\$/MCF	8.8609	9.3805	10.2150
DIFFERENCE	\$/MCF	\$6.2969	(\$4.4122)	(\$0.9430)
TIMES : JURISDICTIONAL SALES	MCF	3,345	3,564	3,001
MONTHLY COST DIFFERENCE		\$21.064	(\$15 724)	(\$2,830)

BALANCE ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE IV-A

142761
(\$345)
(+

27,829

A REAL PROPERTY OF THE REAL

COST DIFFERENCE FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD JURISDICTIONAL SALES: TWELVE MONTHS ENDED

\$2,165 17,153

3/31/2008

CURRENT QUARTER ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT

\$0.1262

SCHEDULE IV-A	PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT BRAINARD GAS CORPORATION BALANCE ADJUSTMENT	PAGE 5 OF 5	
DET	AILS FOR THE EGC RATE IN EFFECT AS OF SEPTEMBI VOLUME FOR THE TWELVE MONTH PERIOD ENDEL	D MARCH 31, 2008	
OF THE GCR IN EFI GCR. LESS : DOLLAR AMC COMPUTE THE GC EFFECTIVE GCR TI PERIOD BETWEEN EFFECTIVE DATE C	BETWEEN BOOK AND EFFECTIVE EGC AS USED TO CO FECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EF OUNT RESULTING FROM THE AA OF \$.0865/MCF AS US R IN EFFECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURREN MES THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES OF 17153 MCF FOR THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CURRENT GCR RATE A DF THE GCR RATE IN EFFECT APPROXIMATELY ONE YI	FFECTIVE ED TO NTLY THE ND THE	1,139.00
TO THE CURRENT	RATE.	·	\$1,484
BALA	NCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE AA	<u></u>	(\$345)
ADJUSTMENTS AS QUARTERS PRIOR LESS : DOLLAR AMO RECONCILIATION / OF THE GCR IN EF GCR TIMES THE JL THE EFFECTIVE D/	F SUPPLIER REFUNDS AND COMMISSION ORDERED R USED TO COMPUTE THE RA OF THE GCR IN EFFECT F TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE GCR. 45TH QTR DUNT RESULTING FROM UNIT RATE FOR SUPPLIER RE ADJUSTMENTS OF \$.000/MCF AS USED TO COMPUTE T FECT FOUR QUARTERS PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EF IRISDICTIONAL SALES OF 19,837 MCF FOR THE PERIOR ATE OF THE CURRENT GCR RATE AND THE EFFECTIVE CCT APPROXIMATELY ONE YEAR PRIOR TO THE CURRENT	FOUR FUNDS AND THE RA FFECTIVE D E DATE OF	\$0
ВА	LANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE RA	3 	\$0
THE GCR IN EFFEC 45TH QTR LESS : DOLLAR AMO TO COMPUTE THE EFFECTIVE GCR T THE PERIOD BETW	OF BALANCE ADJUSTMENT AS USED TO COMPUTE THE CT ONE QUARTER PRIOR TO THE CURRENTLY EFFECT OUNT RESULTING FROM THE BA OF \$ 0.00/MCF AS USE GCR IN EFFECT ONE QUARTER PRIOR TO THE CURRENT IMES THE JURISDICTIONAL SALES OF 13,630 MCF FOR VEEN THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE CURRENT GCR RA ATE OF THE GCR RATE IN EFFECT IMMEDIATELY PRIO TE.	TVE GCR. ED ENTLY ATE AND	\$0
	ALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE BA		\$0
R			1
В			1

ł